

LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS PROPOSED AGENDA WORK SESSION, MONDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2023 REGULAR SESSION, TUESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2023 327 N. Ashley Street - 2nd Floor

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance To The Flag
- 4. Introduction of the CASA Executive Director (Work Session)
- 5. Minutes For Approval
  - Work Session November 13, 2023 & Regular Session November 14, 2023 Recommended Action: Documents:

## 6. Appointments

- Valdosta-Lowndes County Conference Center and Tourism Authority Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- Lowndes County Public Facilities Authority Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:

## 7. For Consideration

- Beer and Wine License Mohammad Warraich of Bahagaywalia Corporation DBA Citgo 4460 Shiloh Rd., Valdosta, GA Recommended Action: Approve Documents:
- Beer and Wine License Neel Patel of Neel Om Ent LLC, DBA One Stop #4 5112 Clyattville Lake Park Rd., Valdosta, GA Recommended Action: Approve Documents:
- c. Set Qualifying Fees for the 2024 Elections Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- d. 2024 Holiday Schedule Recommended Action: Board's Pleasure Documents:
- e. Section 125 Plan Document Renewal for 2024